
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:25:50 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1224
 
 mx: 1000
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 17.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1239
 
 mx: 870
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 46.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4427
 
 mx: 2770
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 40.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.  Part 140/142
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:26:05 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1224
 
 mx: 1000
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 21.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1239
 
 mx: 776
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 49.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4427
 
 mx: 2770
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 60.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.  Part 89/142
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:26:06 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -430
 
 mx: 380
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 18.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -514
 
 mx: 287
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 46.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1954
 
 mx: 1443
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 44.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.  Part 1/142
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:26:07 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -376
 
 mx: 277
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -329
 
 mx: 421
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 44.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1267
 
 mx: 1870
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 42.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.  Part 119/142
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:26:08 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -608
 
 mx: 367
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 18.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -684
 
 mx: 471
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 48.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1794
 
 mx: 1246
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 47.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.  Part 133/142
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:26:09 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -388
 
 mx: 322
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 18.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -320
 
 mx: 169
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 46.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1642
 
 mx: 1476
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 41.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.  Part 83/142
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:26:11 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -440
 
 mx: 420
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 18.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -737
 
 mx: 526
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 46.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1305
 
 mx: 1640
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 43.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.  Part 132/142
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:26:12 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -331
 
 mx: 311
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 18.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -653
 
 mx: 573
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 47.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1576
 
 mx: 1380
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 43.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.  Part 98/142
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:26:13 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -329
 
 mx: 335
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 18.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -654
 
 mx: 561
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 48.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1477
 
 mx: 1349
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 43.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.  Part 53/142
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:26:14 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -309
 
 mx: 321
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 17.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -609
 
 mx: 321
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 46.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1218
 
 mx: 1455
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 42.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49066 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999.  Part 46/142
 

 Processed Wed Dec 24 02:26:15 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141224_011842__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-24T01:18:43.818.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -70
 
 mx: 38
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 17.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -155
 
 mx: 111
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 45.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -157
 
 mx: 111
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 39.8


